INTERNAL.-“REVERUE SERVILE.. UEPARTMENT DF THE TREASURY

DISTRICT DIRECTOR
P 0 BUOX A-32%0 ODPN 2Z-2
CHICAGOD» 1L 606790

Empioyer Identification Number:

Date: SEP 0 3 882 -

39~1707616
Contact Person:
J. WOHLRAB
30T 7R1AL CORRIDOR Contact Telephune Number:
to NG o (312) 885-1270

9574 W FOND DU LAC AVENUE

MILMAUKEE: WY 63216 _
Accounting Perlod Ending:

CECEMBER 31.

Foundatjon Status 'Classification:
S0?(R) (1D

Advance Ruling Pericd Begins:
APRIL 17,1991 S

~Advance Ruling Period Ends:
DECEMBER 3111995

Addendum Applies:
NO.

Dear Applicant:.

Bacsed on infoermation you supp | ieds and assuning your operations wlil be a=
stated in your application for recognition of exemptionsy ne have determined you
are exempt from.federal Income tay under sectlon 50i¢a) of the Internal Revenue

Code as an-crganization described In section 501(e)(3).

Because yau: are @ nexly created organizationy ne are not nomx making &
final determination of your foundation status under section 509(a) of the Code.

HoWevers We have determined that you can reasonsbly expect to be a publicly
supported organization described in sections 5OP(e) (1) and 170(h) (1) (A) (vid.,

Accordinglys during an advance ruling period you will be trested as
publicly supported organizations and not as 3 private foundation. This advance
ruling pericd begins and ¢nds on the dates shown sbove.

Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruiing periodr you pust
send us the-informetion needed to determine nhether you have met the require~—
ments of the aspplicable support test during the advance ruling period. If ywu
establish that you heve been 2 publicly supported organizationy ne nill cla?sr-
fy you as a section %09 (a) (1) or 509¢a)(2) organizetion as long &3 you continue
to meet the requirements of the apptlcable support test. 1If you do not meet

the public support requirements durling the advance ruling periady pe will
classify you as a private foundation for future periods. Alsos iT we clossify

you @5 2 private foundations He will treat you as a private foundation from
your beginning date for purposes of section 507(d) and 4740.

nay rely on our determination that you are not a

private foundation until 90 days after the end of your advence ruling period,
If you send us the required information within the 90 dayss grantcrs and
contributors way continue to rely on the advance determination until we make

a final determination of your foundation status.

Grantors and tonlrlbu'tora

Letter 10a5(D0/CE)




30TH STREET INDUSTRIAL CORRIDOR

If we publish a notice in the Internal Revenue Bulletin stating that we
will o longer traat you as a publicly supported organizationy grantors and
contributors may not rely »n this determination after tha date we publish tha
notice. In additions if ynu {nge your status as a publicly supported organi-
~atinny and a grantor or contributor Was raspousible fory or was aware of» the
act or failure tn ach that resulted in your Joss of such status» that person
may not rely on this determination from the date of the act or failure to act.
Alsny it a grantor or contributor learned that we had gilven notice that you
would be remnved from classification as a publicly supported organization: then
that parson may not rety on this defermination as of the date he or she

acquired such knnwledge.

If you change ynur sources of supporty your purpesess character» or method
n{ operations plesse {et us know su We can consider the effect of ths change on
your exenpt status and foundation status. IT you amend your organizational
document or bylawss please send us a COpY of the amended document or bylans.
atsny let us knowr all changes in your name or addreas.

as of January 1: 19E5s you are liable for social securities taxes under
the Federal Insurance Contributions ACt on amounts of $100 or more you pay to
wach of your emplnyees during a calendar year. Yoy are not liable for the tax
inpoged under the Federa! Unempioyment Tax act (FUTA).

Qrganizatinons that ara2 not private foundations are aot subject to the pri-
vate foundation excise taxes under Chapter 42 ot the Internal Revenue Code,
patically =xempt from other federal excise taxes. If

Howevery you are uot auto
emp loymenty or nther federsl taxes: please

you have any questions about exciser
let us knon.

Oopnors may deduct contributions to you s provided in section 170 of the
Internal! Revenue Code. Bequestss legaciesy devisesy transfersy or gifts to you
or for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they
meet the applicabie provisions of sections 2055 2106+ and 2522 of the Code.

ponnrs may deduct contributions %o you only to the extent that their
contributions are giftsy with mw consideratinn received. Ticket purchases and
cimilar payments imn conjunction with fundraising events may not necessarily
qualify as deductibie contributionsy depending on the circumstances. Revenue
Ruling &7-246» published in Cumulative Builetin 1967-2» on page 104, gives
guidelines regarding Hhen taxpayers way deduct payments for admission tos or
other participation iny fundraising activities for charity.

Contributions to you are deductible by donors beginning AFRIL 1711991.

You are not required o file Form 990y Return of Organization Exempt From
Income Taxy if your gross receipts each yesr are normally $251000 or less. If

you receive a Form 990 package in the maib simply attach the labet provided,
check the box in the hzading to indicate that your annual gross reczipts are

normally #25+000 wor essy and sign the return.
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30TH STREET INDUSTRIAL CORRIDOR

If you are required to file a return you must f1le it by the 15th day of
the fifth manth after the end of your asnual accounting period. We chargs a
penalty of $10 a day when a return is filed lates unless there is reanonable
cause for the delay. Houevers the maximum penslty we charge cannot exceed
$54000 or 5 percent «f your gross receipts Tor the years swhichever is less. He
may alsoc charge this penalty |7 a return is not complete. Sor please be sure

your return is comp lete before you Tile it.

You are not required to file federal income tax returns unless you are
subject to the tax an unreiatad business Income under section Gil of the Coda.
If you are subgect to this taxs you wust file an income tax return cn Form
990-T» Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter we are
not determining whether any of your present or proposead activities are unre-
lated trade or business as defined in section 513 of the Code.

You need an amployer ident!flcation number even if you have nco 2mployees.
If an «npioyer identlfication number was not entered on your epplications He
will assign a number to you and advise you of it. Flesse use that number on
all returns you Tile and im atl correspondence with the Internal Revenue

Service.

in the hepading of this letter that an addendumn appliese» the

1f we said
is an Integral part of this letter.

addendum encloged

letter tould help us resclve any guestions about your erenpt

Eecause this
it in your permanent records.

status and foundation statusr you should keep

onss please contact the person whose name and

If you have any questi
in the heading of this letter.

telephone number 3sre shodn

Sincerely yourss
\

R. 5. Wintrodes Jr.
Distrlct Director

Enclosure(sl
Form 872-C
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